

Watertown Township

2630 South Sandusky Road Sandusky, Michigan 48471

Watertown Township Board Meeting

Tuesday, January 7th, 2025 6:00 PM Board Meeting

CALL TO ORDER WITH PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE PRESENT: ABSENT:

This meeting is a meeting of the Watertown Township Board of Trustees in public for the purpose of conducting Township business and is not to be considered a public community meeting or social gathering. Please refrain from cell phone use and/or disruptive behavior.

ACCEPTANCE OF THE MINUTES FROM THE LAST BOARD MEETING.

ADDITIONS OR CORRECTIONS TO AGENDA:

PUBLIC COMMENTS RELATED TO AGENDA ITEMS ONLY;

<u>PUBLIC OFFICIALS</u> Commissioner Gary Heberling

<u>CORRESPONDENCE:</u> Aaron Bennett SLC water service Curtis Radke Id,gov ARPA access Tia Reeves ROW access Foster Swift Attorney engagement letter USPS missing mail Login,gov ARPA access

TREASURER'S REPORT: Sheila

CLERK'S REPORT: Tammy

CEMETERY REPORT: Tammy

SEWER REPORT: Jim Hacker



Watertown Township

2630 South Sandusky Road Sandusky, Michigan 48471

WEB SITE AND PLANNING COMMISSION REPORT: Becky

TAX ASSESSOR: Jeannie

New Business

1- MTA Training status Replacing Outdated MTA guides
2-Jim Hacker planning resignation
3-Planning Commission Vacancy
4-Snowplowing bids
5-Auditor Bids
6-USPS complaint missing township mail.
7-Plan to notify residents of missing tax bills
8-Water leak and temperature alarms for township hall
9-Policy on spending township funds due to emergency situations
10-Sewer accounts notification of status

ZONING: Jim Hacker

PERMITS ISSUED:

OLD BUSINESS: ARPA funds for sewer repairs

Public Comments

ADJOURN: Next Board Meeting Tuesday, February 4th, 2025 at 6:00 pm.



Watertown Township 2630 South Sandusky Road Sandusky, Michigan 48471